

## Rescue Fire Protection District

• P.O. Box 201 Rescue, CA 95672 • Phone: (530) 677-1868 • Fax: (530) 677-9609 www.rescuefiredepartment.org

## PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

## Notice of Intent to adopt the 2019 California Fire Code

Notice is hereby given to the intention of the Board of Directors of the Rescue Fire Protection District (Fire Department) to adopt the 2019 California Fire Code with local amendments. The Board of Directors will hold a public hearing at 6:00 p.m. on November 13, 2019, at the Rescue Fire Department, 5221 Deer Valley Road, Rescue, California, regarding the adoption of the 2019 California Fire Code with local amendments pursuant to Health & Safety Code Section 13869. Copies of the code section referred to and any secondary code sections referred to, adopted by reference, are on file with the Board Secretary of the District and are open to public inspection. Adoption of the 2019 California Fire Code with local amendments will enable all District personnel to follow one set of rules and regulations with regard to the health and safety of the public and the District's response thereto.

Matt Koht, Board President

Rescue Fire Protection District

BY: Stephanie Layton, Board Secretary

DATED: October 23, 2019